Laredo's City of Laredo to issue waters page

City of Laredo to issue waters

City of Laredo to Distribute Bottled Water to Residents in Affected Areas

 

LAREDO, Texas—The City of Laredo will begin distributing three truckloads of bottled water to residents in the affected boil water advisory zone on Tuesdays and Thursdays beginning today, Tuesday, October 1, 2019, and continuing again on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Only residents who live in the affected area, which includes Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4, will be given bottled water. 

 

Click here (and zoom in) to see if you live in the affected area: http://www.cityoflaredo.com/advisories/pressurezones.pdf

 

Cases of bottled water are being donated and delivered by H-E-B and will be available at the following locations for affected residents to pick up from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. while supplies last. Only three cases of bottled water will be given per household. Affected residents must also present a form of identification when picking up the bottled water.

 

Distribution areas starting at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 1, 2019, and Thursday, October 3, 2019, while supplies last:

 

  • District 1 – Independence Hills Regional Park located at 1102 N. Merida Dr., Laredo, Texas 78046
  • District 2 – Sophie Christen McKendrick Francisco Ochoa and Fernando A. Salinas (MOS) Branch Library located at 1920 Palo Blanco St., Laredo, Texas 78046
  • Districts 3 & 4 – City of Laredo Health Department (rear parking lot) located at the 500 block of E. Stewart St. corner with Maryland Ave.

 

The City will provide further updates on distribution centers and times throughout the week. For more information, or if you are not sure what district you reside in, please call 3-1-1.

 

###

 

 

 

 

cid:image001.png@01D5784E.67F7E860

Rafael Benavides

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

City of Laredo - Public Information Office

A: 1110 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040

P: (956) 791-7461 | C: (956) 625-8088

E: rbenavides@ci.laredo.tx.us

www.cityoflaredo.com

 

cid:image002.png@01D5784E.67F7E860cid:image003.png@01D5784E.67F7E860 cid:image004.png@01D5784E.67F7E860 cid:image005.png@01D5784E.67F7E860 cid:image006.png@01D5784E.67F7E860 cid:image007.png@01D5784E.67F7E860


  • Laredo Independent School District
  • 1702 Houston St., Laredo, TX 78040
  • 956-273-1000
  • 956-273-1035
Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2019 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.